APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL AKAL ACADEMY BILGA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1630344

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 20333

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE V.P.O. Bilga, Tehsil. Phillaur, District. Jalandhar and

State. Punjab - 144036

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs. Harpreet Kaur

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A. (Pol. Sci.) B.Ed. (Pbi, S.St.)
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID aabilga@akalacademy.ac.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9875987234

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER https://bilga.akalacademy.ac.in/myadmin/cbse/CBSE_10-
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY | 54 o4 ot

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://bilga.akalacademy.ac.in/myadmin/cbse/CBSE_03-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS 57-08.pdf

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) https://bilga.akalacademy.ac.in/myadmin/cbse/CBSE_10-
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT 22-58.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER https://bilga.akalacademy.ac.in/myadmin/cbse/CBSE_10-
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE 51-49.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://bilga.akalacademy.ac.in/myadmin/cbse/CBSE_10-
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE 49-22.pdf




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://bilga.akalacademy.ac.in/myadmin/cbse/CBSE_10-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY 49-01.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED https://bilga.akalacademy.ac.in/myadmin/cbse/CBSE_11-
BY THE SCHOOL FOR 29.15.pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://bilga.akalacademy.ac.in/myadmin/cbse/CBSE_10-
SANITATION CERTIFICATES 51-02.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://bilga.akalacademy.ac.in/myadmin/cbse/CBSE_10-

48-43.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://bilga.akalacademy.ac.in/myadmin/cbse/CBSE_03-

55-48.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://bilga.akalacademy.ac.in/myadmin/cbse/CBSE_10-
(SMC) 22-20.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://bilga.akalacademy.ac.in/myadmin/cbse/CBSE_10-
MEMBERS 21-13.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://bilga.akalacademy.ac.in/myadmin/cbse/CBSE_10-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY 23-29.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mrs. Harpreet Kaur



TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 50
PGT 12
TGT 14
PRT 24

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 01

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 01

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 86 84 97 Good Performance

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 93 85 91 Good Performance

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 68731
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 42 & 1932
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 321

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 14

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 12

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=0Da-WeskV30

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL



F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

HARPREET KAUR SAHNI

AJANDER SINGH

JANG BAHADUR SINGH

GEETU SONI

LAKHBIR SINGH

NEERAJ KUMAR

PALVI KAPOOR

RAMANDEEP KAUR

INDERJIT KAUR

BALJIT KAUR RANDHAWA

JASMEEN KAUR

HARVINDER KAUR

BHUPINDER SINGH

RIA GUPTA

RAJWINDER KAUR

SUMAN

KULDEEP KAUR

TEJINDER KAUR

AARTI

SWARNA DEVI

SATNAM SINGH

ANIL KUMAR PATHAK

BANSI LAL SHARMA

PARMJEET KAUR

RAMANDEEP KAUR

RAJWINDER KAUR

NISHU

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

12TH
GRADUATION
12TH

M.COM

M.SC
GRADUATION
M.A.

M.A.

12TH

12TH

B.SC.

M.COM

12TH
M.Sc.(IT)
12TH

M.A.

12TH

12TH
GRATUATION
12TH

12TH
GRADUATION
12TH

12TH

12TH

12TH

MA



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

SARBJIT KAUR
RITU BALA

SOFIA RANI
Ravinder kaur
SATWINDER KAUR
RAJPREET KAUR
Manjinder Kaur
Monika

PUSHPA KUMARI
JASBIR KAUR
BALJEET KAUR
JASVEER KAUR
KAMLESH KUMAR

MONIKA

DAVINDER SINGH UBHI
RAJWINDER KAUR UBHI
MANPREET SINGH
SARABJIT KAUR

MOHIT KUMAR

KAJAL

VARSHA RANI

ALKA

KIRANJIT KAUR

GOURAV SHARMA
Sunisha

SANDEEP
Sandeep Kaur

VINAY YOGI

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PTI

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PGT

MA

MA

BA

BA
M.A.
M.A.

B. COM
M.SC
B.A.
M.A.
MA
M.P.Ed.
M.A.

DIPLOMA IN FASHION
DESIGNING

M.A.
M.SC IT
M.A.
M.B.A.
M.SC.
B.C.A.
B.C.A.
B.A.

POST GRADUTION DIPLOMA IN
BUSINESS MANGMENT(1 YEAR)

MCA
M.L.IS
B.C.A.
M.A.

M.SC.



56 DIMPAL PRT B.A.

57 KAVITA PRT B.SC.



