APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	AKAL ACADEMY BILGA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1630344
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	20333
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	V.P.O. Bilga, Tehsil. Phillaur, District. Jalandhar and State. Punjab - 144036
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs. Harpreet Kaur
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. (Pol. Sci.) B.Ed. (Pbi, S.St.)
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	aabilga@akalacademy.ac.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9875987234

NAME	Mrs. Harpreet Kaur	
QUALIFICATION	M.A. (Pol. Sci.) B.Ed. (Pbi, S.St.)	
MAIL ID	aabilga@akalacademy.ac.in	
PETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9875987234	
D INFORMATION:		
	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
	https://bilga.akalacademy.ac.in/myadmin/cbse/CBSE_10-51-24.pdf	
	https://bilga.akalacademy.ac.in/myadmin/cbse/CBSE_03-	
	57-08.pdf	
` '	https://bilga.akalacademy.ac.in/myadmin/cbse/CBSE_10-22-58.pdf	
	https://bilga.akalacademy.ac.in/myadmin/cbse/CBSE_10-51-49.pdf	
	https://bilga.akalacademy.ac.in/myadmin/cbse/CBSE_10-49-22.pdf	

	ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	49-01.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://bilga.akalacademy.ac.in/myadmin/cbse/CBSE_11-29-15.pdf

https://bilga.akalacademy.ac.in/myadmin/cbse/CBSE_10-

https://bilga.akalacademy.ac.in/myadmin/cbse/CBSE_10-

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

NOTE:

51-02.pdf

SL

8

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://bilga.akalacademy.ac.in/myadmin/cbse/CBSE_10	
48-43.pdf	10-

- ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER 2 https://bilga.akalacademy.ac.in/myadmin/cbse/CBSE_03-55-48.pdf
- 3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://bilga.akalacademy.ac.in/myadmin/cbse/CBSE 10-(SMC) 22-20.pdf
- LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://bilga.akalacademy.ac.in/myadmin/cbse/CBSE 10-**MEMBERS** 21-13.pdf LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD 5 https://bilga.akalacademy.ac.in/myadmin/cbse/CBSE 10-

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :					
SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS			

23-29.pdf

NO.

PRINCIPAL Mrs. Harpreet Kaur 1

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS			50			
			12				
			14				
	PRT				24		
		TION DATIO					
3	TEACHERS SEC				1:1.5		
5		ECIAL EDUCATOR UNSELLOR AND V			01		
5	TEACHER	ONSELLOR AND V	VELLINE 35		01		
RESULT	RESULT CLASS: X						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PE	PASS ERCENTAGE	REMARKS	
1	2024	86	84	97		Good Performance	
RESULT CLASS: XII							
SL NO.	YEAR NO. OF NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS PASSED		PE	PASS ERCENTAGE	REMARKS		
1	2024	93	85	91		Good Performance	
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:							
SL NO.	INFORMATION				DETAILS		
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)			R)	68731		
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)				42 & 1932		
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)				6 & 321		
4	INTERNET FACILITY				YES		
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS				14		
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS				12		
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL				https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ODa-WeskV30		

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

TEACHER NAME

SL NO.

25

26

27

RAMANDEEP KAUR

RAJWINDER KAUR

NISHU

1	HARPREET KAUR SAHNI	PRINCIPAL	12TH
2	AJANDER SINGH	PGT	GRADUATION
3	JANG BAHADUR SINGH	PGT	12TH
4	GEETU SONI	PGT	M.COM
5	LAKHBIR SINGH	PGT	M.SC
6	NEERAJ KUMAR	TGT	GRADUATION
7	PALVI KAPOOR	PGT	M.A.
8	RAMANDEEP KAUR	TGT	M.A.
9	INDERJIT KAUR	TGT	12TH
10	BALJIT KAUR RANDHAWA	TGT	12TH
11	JASMEEN KAUR	PRT	B.SC.
12	HARVINDER KAUR	PRT	M.COM
13	BHUPINDER SINGH	PRT	12TH
14	RIA GUPTA	PRT	M.Sc.(IT)
15	RAJWINDER KAUR	PRT	12TH
16	SUMAN	PRT	M.A.
17	KULDEEP KAUR	PRT	12TH
18	TEJINDER KAUR	PRT	12TH
19	AARTI	PRT	GRATUATION
20	SWARNA DEVI	PRT	12TH
21	SATNAM SINGH	PTI	12TH
22	ANIL KUMAR PATHAK	TGT	GRADUATION
23	BANSI LAL SHARMA	OTHER	12TH
24	PARMJEET KAUR	OTHER	12TH

PRT

PRT

TGT

DESIGNATION

QUALIFICATION

12TH

12TH

MA

28	SARBJIT KAUR	PRT	MA
29	RITU BALA	PGT	MA
30	SOFIA RANI	PRT	BA
31	Ravinder kaur	PGT	BA
32	SATWINDER KAUR	PRT	M.A.
33	RAJPREET KAUR	PRT	M.A.
34	Manjinder Kaur	PRT	B. COM
35	Monika	TGT	M.SC
36	PUSHPA KUMARI	PRT	B.A.
37	JASBIR KAUR	TGT	M.A.
38	BALJEET KAUR	TGT	MA
39	JASVEER KAUR	PTI	M.P.Ed.
40	KAMLESH KUMAR	TGT	M.A.
41	MONIKA	PRT	DIPLOMA IN FASHION DESIGNING
42	DAVINDER SINGH UBHI	PGT	M.A.
43	RAJWINDER KAUR UBHI	TGT	M.SC IT
44	MANPREET SINGH	PRT	M.A.
45	SARABJIT KAUR	PRT	M.B.A.
46	MOHIT KUMAR	PGT	M.SC.
47	KAJAL	PRT	B.C.A.
48	VARSHA RANI	PRT	B.C.A.
49	ALKA	PRT	B.A.
50	KIRANJIT KAUR	PRT	POST GRADUTION DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS MANGMENT(1 YEAR)
51	GOURAV SHARMA	OTHER	MCA
52	Sunisha	OTHER	M.L.IS
53	SANDEEP	OTHER	B.C.A.
54	Sandeep Kaur	TGT	M.A.
55	VINAY YOGI	PGT	M.SC.

57	KAVITA	PRT	B.SC.

B.A.

PRT

DIMPAL

56